506302579 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY M. HALIMI	10/10/2020
TIMOTHY CLAVER BROCK	09/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3750 S. ROBERTSON BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16948713	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-1334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-887-1333

Email: jcf@hdmnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARC G. MARTINO

Address Line 1: 10900 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLOT-21204-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC G. MARTINO	
SIGNATURE: /Marc G. Martino, Reg. No. 65695/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FLOT-21204-CIP_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=FLOT-21204-CIP_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506302579 REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, HENRY M. HALIMI of Los Angeles, California; and TIMOTHY CLAVER BROCK of Ventura, California; have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a utility application for a FLUID MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM, which is to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/849,669 filed on December 21, 2017; U.S. Patent Application No. 14/182,213 filed on February 17, 2014 (which is U.S. Patent 9,857,805 issued on January 2, 2018); U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/766,105 filed on February 18, 2013; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/909,176 filed on October 1, 2019.

AND WHEREAS, Flo Technologies, Inc., 3750 S Robertson Blvd., Suite 202, Culver City, California, 90232, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, any application for provisional or utility patent directed to said invention, and in any patent which may be granted therefore:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Fio Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto. This assignment assigns the right to claim priority to any previously filed provisional or utility application noted herein, as well as the right to be granted a patent in PCT Contracting States.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Flo Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>10th</u> day of <u>O</u>	<u>ctober</u> , 2020.	
entered to the second of the s	. ,	
The state of the s	anning de la company de la	
HENRY M. HALIMI		

REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0028

PATENT 16/948,713

WITNESS, my hand and seal this _	29th	day of	September	. 2020.
	*****	Timos	4 Brock	
	TIMO	THY CLAY	vek brock	
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:				
Flo Technologies, Inc.				
By:				
Paul Vacquier Vice President Corporate O	peration	ş		

PATENT 16/948,713
REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0029